SUNSHINE ORDINANCE TASK FORCE



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco 94102-4689 Tel. No. (415) 554-7724 Fax No. 415) 554-7854 TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227

ORDER OF DETERMINATION January 22, 2008

January 28, 2008

Mr. Alvin

San Francisco, CA 94115 @aol.com

Khan Wong, Program Manager Grants for the Arts City Hall, Room 347 San Francisco, CA 94102

Re: Complaint #07085 filed by Mr. Alvin against the Grants for the Arts for alleged failure to provided requested records and information.

Based on the information provided to the Task Force from the complainant and the Respondent, Brett Conner, the following Order of Determination is adopted:

The Sunshine Ordinance Task Force found no violation.

This Order of Determination was adopted by the Sunshine Ordinance Task Force on January 22, 2008 by the following vote. (Pilpel / Cauthen) Ayes: Craven, Cauthen, Chu, Comstock, Pilpel, Goldman Absent: Wolfe, Chan, Williams Excused: Knee

11-

Douglas Comstock, Chair Sunshine Ordinance Task Force

cc: Ernie Llorente, Deputy City Attorney Brett Conner, Grants for the Arts